

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: JAG PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company Number: 10025925

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 12/11/2021



#### XAH3PFR7

### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 12/11/2021

Charge code: 1002 5925 0031

Persons entitled: LENDINVEST BTL LIMITED

Brief description: 245 BIRCHGROVE ROAD, BIRCHGROVE, SWANSEA SA7 9JU

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JUNO PROPERTY LAWYERS LIMITED



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10025925

Charge code: 1002 5925 0031

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 12th November 2021 and created by JAG PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 12th November 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 15th November 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





#### MORTGAGE DEED

# Buy-to-Let mortgage conditions

## **Mortgage Deeds (England and Wales)**

#### Companies

Ref	100225721	Date	12/11/2021		
The Lender	LendInvest BTL Limited of 8 Mortimer Street, London, W1T 3JJ (and its successors, transferees and assigns)				
Mortgage Conditions	Buy-to-Let General	Mortgage Condition	ns 2021-1		
Your Full Name (s) "You"	JAG PROPERTY IN	VESTMENTS LIMIT	ED (Company Number: 10025925)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Property	245 Birchgrove Road, Birchgrove, Swansea, SA7 9JU				
Title Number	WA799853				

- 1. This Charge incorporates the Mortgage Conditions. You acknowledge you have received these.
- 2. You charge the Property and any interest you have in it by way of legal mortgage with full title guarantee in favour of the Lender as a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 3. This Charge secures additional borrowing but the Lender is not obliged to agree to any additional borrowing.
- 4. You agree to pay the secured liabilities in accordance with their terms and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.
- 5. You hereby apply to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated (this charge) in favour of Lendinvest BTL Limited referred to in the Charges Register".

# - Lum ortgage conditions

		នុស្ស សំរង់ សេចម មិនស្សំប្រម	Paramona de la companya de la compan	
				•
	9	er en		22
		Man July 1		
				. •
	ি শুলি সলাহিত্য কৰা <sub>সাহিত্</sub> ি	un Norganio de la martina. La transportación de la companya de	, W. P. P. S. J.	3.1
	•			
	hito semonala Alej			Ġ.
- -	en jaroko meste ili eksikit kolonik. Taroko	ing the late to the second of		
			Te, miller Herrede	1
নি নিজি ইয়া গ্ৰাহ্মকাল বালী সুনা।	agrapio del Popo de 1979	भारतीयम्ब गाँउप्राचित्रम् । स्वर्	6	2.4
		The state of the s		
1.12	ger il directee SAT	Levil grand reason of the fall		19
				ā
		748867VA	3.77486	
	÷.			
A 19 or Thropus Avigina	en jakon programski programski programski programski programski programski programski programski programski p Programski programski programski programski programski programski programski programski programski programski	ranni grè Masana		
on the second Supervision of		1	}	٠.
er er dirir kan ketik egyet T	All be them to be a co			
e spank bet gibt som og to	igen in a will be	e angree was confiden		
			A thirt stage of	
भवापः विचन वस्त्रसूक्ति । अधिक	alam umbala Millesto ko T	ne opgovi et ek min se fr	the second of th	
च्छे (१८६४) व्यक्ति । व्यक्ति । व्यक्ति । तिक्षा प्रवेष प्रतिकारमा स्वस्थान । प्रवेष प्रतिकार विकास । प्रतिकारमा पुरस्कार । प्रतिकार	rain or in the residence. Book of the second	t un gardinkat berker 🗆 👍	the resulting the state of the	

NOT THE SECOND LINE OF THE PROPERTY OF HE SECOND SECOND

#### Executed as a deed by you in the presence of the witness.

Director/Secretary Name: Javanua Dac **Director Name Signature** Signature: In the presence of: Witness name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) HAZEL DAVIES 9 BRWYNEN LAS, NEATH. Address

**Signature** 

2 18 - B तार अन्यकृष्टाद्व रहा अर्थे । STATE OF THE STATE